

# Incident Report

Print Date/Time: 06/21/2011 10:33  
Login ID: tshillingburg

SHENANDOAH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE  
ORI Number: VA0850000

Incident: 2007-00025268

Incident Date/Time: 8/1/2007 12:23:42 PM  
Location: 676 ROUNDHILL RD

Incident Type: Harassment  
Venue:

Phone Number:  
Report Required: Yes  
Prior Hazards: No  
LE Case Number: 2007-00025268

Source: Phone  
Priority: 3  
Status: Not In Progress  
Nature of Call:

## Unit/Personnel

Unit	Personnel
3113	S0169-Hall
3206	S0116-Wakeman

## Person(s)

No.	Role	Name	Address	Phone	Race	Sex	DOB
	Caller	KEYT, HEIDI	676 ROUNDHILL RD MOUNT JACKSON VA 22842,	(540)477-9669	Unknown	Unknown	
	Victim	KEYT, HEIDI	452 SPITZ LN # B BASYE VA 22810,		White	Female	

## Vehicle(s)

Role	Type	Year	Make	Model	Color	License	State
------	------	------	------	-------	-------	---------	-------

## Disposition(s)

Disposition	Count
97I	1

## Property

Date	Code	Type	Make	Model	Description	Tag No.	Item No.
------	------	------	------	-------	-------------	---------	----------

EXHIBIT  
NO. 68

# Incident Report

Print Date/Time: 06/21/2011 10:33

Login ID: tshillingburg

SHENANDOAH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

ORI Number: VA0850000

## CAD Comments

Incident Number: 2007-00025268

Original CFS Code: HARASS

Final CFS Code: HARASS

Call Taker: unknown

Dispatcher: 0032 - Bowers, Aaron

## DATE TIME COMMENT

08/01/2007 12:23:42 CALLER ADV THAT A DUSTIN STANLEY KEEPS CALLING HER  
08/01/2007 12:23:42 RESIDENCE AND HARASSING HER AND ALSO HER MOTHER. ADV SHE  
08/01/2007 12:23:42 HAS A WARRANT ON HIM FOR THIS AND ALSO A PROTECTIVE ORDER.  
08/01/2007 12:23:42 HE IS AT 452 SPITZ LN IN BASYE  
08/01/2007 12:23:42 \*\*CALL RECEIVED FROM: KEYT, HEIDI  
08/01/2007 12:28:42 3113-APPARENTLEY HE RESIDES AT 452 SPITZ LN, B  
08/01/2007 12:35:09 \*\*UNIT> 3113 ENROUTE TO 452 SPITZ LN, B  
08/01/2007 12:41:55 \*\*UNIT> 3113 ARRIVED AT 452 SPITZ LN, B  
08/01/2007 12:45:28 3113-WILL BE NNTC FAX CCH TO THE JAIL  
08/01/2007 12:58:25 \*\*UNIT> 3113 ENROUTE TO JAIL  
08/01/2007 12:58:25 3113-SIG-3  
08/01/2007 13:29:34 \*\*UNIT> 3113 ARRIVED AT JAIL  
08/01/2007 14:23:51 \*\*UNIT> 3113 ENROUTE TO CVS  
08/01/2007 14:23:51 3113-EN ROUTE IN REF TO THE COMPL FROM EALIER  
08/01/2007 14:28:39 \*\*UNIT> 3113 ARRIVED AT CVS  
08/01/2007 14:31:48 \*\*UNIT> 3113 ENROUTE TO JAIL  
08/01/2007 14:31:48 3113-SIG-3  
08/01/2007 14:35:47 \*\*UNIT> 3113 ARRIVED AT JAIL

## Incident Narrative 01

REPORT NARRATIVE 01 for Call # 2007-00025268

As of.....08/02/2007 08:55:00 By...HALL, W, P-S0169

Keyed In...08/02/2007 10:57:29 By...DIDAWICK, KIM-S0177

On 8/1/07 at 1223 hours Deputy W.P. Hall served one warrant on Dustin Stanley for violation of VA State Code section 18.2-57.2, A&B on household member. Court date is set for 8/8/07 at 9:00 AM in Shenandoah County J&DR District Court.

EXHIBIT  
NO. 689

# Incident Report

Print Date/Time: 06/21/2011 10:33

Login ID: tshillingburg

SHENANDOAH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

ORI Number: VA0850000

## Unit History

UNIT STATUS HISTORY FOR CALL#...2007-00025268 AGENCY:VA0850000

Call Time.....2007-08-01 12:23:42  
Dispatch Time.....2007-08-01 12:27:32  
Arrive Time.....2007-08-01 12:41:55  
Finish Time.....2007-08-01 14:42:34  
Dispatcher.....0032

Unit	Time	Activity	Name(s)/Officer#	DP-PF#	Dis
3113	12:27:32	DP	Hall, William - S0169.....	0032	
3113	12:35:03	EN	Hall, William - S0169.....	0044	
3113	12:41:55	OS	Hall, William - S0169.....	0044	
3113	12:58:19	EN	Hall, William - S0169.....	0044	
3113	13:29:34	OS	Hall, William - S0169.....	0044	
3113	14:23:32	EN	Hall, William - S0169.....	0044	
3113	14:28:35	OS	Hall, William - S0169.....	0044	
3206	14:28:41	DP	Wakeman, Timmy - S0116.....	0044	
3206	14:28:46	OS	Wakeman, Timmy - S0116.....	0044	
3113	14:31:42	EN	Hall, William - S0169.....	0044	
3206	14:31:52	CL	Wakeman, Timmy - S0116.....	0044	96
3113	14:35:47	OS	Hall, William - S0169.....	0044	
3113	14:42:34	CL	Hall, William - S0169.....	0044	97

EXHIBIT  
NO. 689C